not required to the appropriation '' For rebuilding, Repairing, and Maintenance of Bridges over the 
Bronx River within the City limits," for 1881, which is insufficient. 

Respectfully, 
E. P. BARKER, Secretary. 

-and offered the following resolution 
Resolved, That the sum of four thousand and thirteen dollars and eighty cents ($4,013 So) be 

and is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Public Parks for " Bronx 
River Bridges, Repairs and Maintenance of," for the year t83o, which is in excess of the amount 
required for the purposes and objects thereof, to the appropriation entitled °' Bronx River Bridges, for